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 2010  4,396.45 215,292 10080  246 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSP, R, & G INVESTORS, LLC02-057670  4,396

 2010  854.08 40,266 10083  246 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSSWANN, BERNARD M. & BERNADETTE02-060337  854

 2010  1,590.86 77,626 10092  246 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSMARK II OF FREDERICK COUNTY LLC02-069199  1,591

 2010  5,991.35 300,766 10117  246 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSALL SAINTS MOUND, INC.02-092522  5,991

 2010  1,548.91 75,500 10123  246 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSPHOENIX INC02-096358  1,549

 2010  1,460.17 71,000 10130  246 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSLIPPART, LEO V. JR.02-102714  1,460

 2010  1,507.51 73,400 10144  246 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSAGILUSFOR, INC.02-118777  1,508

 2010  360.39 15,232 10145  246 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSPHOENIX, INC.02-118874  360

 2010  3,401.41 164,836 10153  246 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSP, R, & G INVESTORS, LLC02-122626  3,401

 2010  6,335.24 311,632 10165  246 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSALL SAINTS MOUND, INC.02-129248  6,335

 2010  3,131.42 229,566 10166  246 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSDUNBAR, DONALD A. & BARBARA A.02-129574  3,131

 2010  1,618.58 79,032 10187  246 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSLIPPART, LEO V. JR.02-150999  1,619

 2010  9,639.03 485,732 10335  246 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSWEST PATRICK HOSPITALITY LLC02-464519  9,639

 2010  144.46 6,650 10363  246 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSSHANK, WALLACE B. & PATRICIA05-171148  144

 2010  1,086.90 73,710 10364  246 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSKLEINBERG, JOHN ETAL05-172608  1,087

 2010  107.63 1,360 10367  246 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSBROWN PROPERTIES05-179424  108

 2010  527.66 3,300 10375  246 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSLUKE, CASHMIR06-177476  528

 2010  852.82 5,620 10376  246 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSLUKE, CASHMIR06-177484  853

 2010  90.85 2,430 10378  246 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSLEMUS, MARTINA06-179878  91

 2010  64.32 340 10380  246 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSMASSER, GWENDOLYN K. & JAMES W.06-185568  64

 2010  5,663.84 125,140 10439  246 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSCRUMMITT, ROBERT W. & DEBBIE09-228578  5,664

 2010  452.37 21,200 10444  246 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSSF OF MD LLC09-229868  452

 2010  512.91 35,660 10457  246 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSGITTINGS, KENT E. JR. & DIANE E.09-260390  513

 2010  512.91 35,660 10458  246 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSGITTINGS, KENT E. JR. & DIANE E.09-260404  513

 2010  4,407.48 342,300 10466  246 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSKAJEN GROUP II INC.09-279016  4,407

 2010  65.32 470 10497  246 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSMEREDITH, MICHAEL S.10-276772  65

 2010  2,424.15 176,450 10503  246 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSMILLER, JAMI LYNN11-281664  2,424

 2010  2,420.78 168,666 10507  246 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSPHOENIX, INC.11-291996  2,421

 2010  212.75 12,540 10517  246 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSBULLINGTON, JAMES L.12-294832  213

 2010  78.62 1,466 10525  246 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSPEEKS, EUGENE A13-302553  79

 2010  175.86 9,122 10527  246 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSREMSBURG, JOHN C JR & JEANNETTE13-303355  176

 2010  1,357.20 94,992 10529  246 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSSHAFFER, ROBERT13-304572  1,357
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 2010  222.49 10,890 10535  246 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSBECK, CULLEN L.15-323884  222

 2010  106.30 3,800 10545  246 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSSHUFF, RUTH V.15-338156  106

 2010  136.20 6,000 10582  246 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSNASH, ALBERT C. JR. & GLESSYE M.18-365510  136

 2010  2,454.51 181,390 10589  246 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSBARBERA, JOHN18-374765  2,455

 2010  2,661.07 204,796 10599  246 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSSMITH, PRISCILLA A.19-388344  2,661

 2010  2,433.94 186,912 10607  246 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSBRYAN, BARBA DEE19-394425  2,434

 2010  2,210.65 169,332 10608  246 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSWEST-PETERHANS, JANICE MARIE &19-394433  2,211

 2010  150.30 7,110 10633  246 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSLOWRY, PETER21-416878  150

 2010  82.35 1,760 10636  246 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSBROWN, PAUL R. & PAULINE21-418099  82

 2010  1,125.82 81,366 10647  246 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSFRAZER, WILLIAM SCOTT22-430742  1,126

 2010  91.79 2,610 10650  246 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSKALMAN, DAVID22-433261  92

 2010  1,478.68 111,700 10654  246 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSANDREWS, WILBERT JR &23-438100  1,479

 2010  76.78 1,320 10657  246 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSKERSH, KEITH E.23-442450  77

 2010  172.99 6,750 10709  246 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSR.& R. REALTY CO.25-479084  173

 2010  2,299.97 128,390 10713  246 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSSELBY, CURT M.25-480465  2,300

 2010  93.41 21,300 10717  246 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSWEEDON, HORACE & MAMIE V.25-483308  93

 2010  120.27 3,600 10720  246 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSDAYTON, ALBERT L. JR. & DONNA J.25-484649  120

 2010  111.90 3,100 10721  246 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSWEEDON, TYRONE A. & PEGGY J.25-485785  112

 2010  111.90 3,100 10722  246 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSWEEDON, TYRONE A. &PEGGY25-485793  112

 2010  86.94 1,610 10725  246 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSVAN LOOZEN, DAVID25-489039  87

 2010  1,303.96 74,310 10726  246 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSJACOBSEN, EDWIN F.25-489101  1,304

 2010  77.66 500 10729  246 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSGUM SPRING, LLC25-490762  78

 2010  2,016.67 141,100 10747  246 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSBLUE, MICHAEL J.26-487188  2,017

 2010  2,168.12 169,500 10756  246 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSNORRIS, CHARLES E. JR. & BEVERLY A26-491363  2,168

 2010  1,793.29 25,000 10789  246 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSSTUDZ, VERNA LEE27-510965  1,793

 2010  1,793.29 25,000 10798  246 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSCHAPIN, DOUGLAS D. & SANDRA H.27-518176  1,793

 2010  1,793.29 25,000 10805  246 BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERSSTUDZ, VERNA LEE27-532918  1,793

$90,168.77

 59Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 90,169

 2010  182.65 197,150 10004  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCWRIGHT, WILLIAM01-001078  79,950
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 2010  3,324.41 475,680 10027  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCALLEN, RACHEL F.01-041517  190,450

 2010  763.79 212,720 10030  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCWALLACE, ROBERT G., JR. & PATSY L.02-018330  86,950

 2010  512.91 210,586 10034  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCHOY, MARY O.02-024063  86,250

 2010  499.75 204,402 10038  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCRANDOLPH, GREGORY A. & MARJORIE L.02-026139  83,850

 2010  217.49 214,196 10039  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMANZANAREZ-ZELAYA, YESYRE C.02-026392  87,850

 2010  306.30 235,286 10049  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCDAVIS, CARL02-038161  95,950

 2010  1,629.78 212,666 10050  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCPONDER, TERENCE E. & MELISSA ANN02-038366  86,950

 2010  473.39 199,590 10052  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCORELLANA, PEDRO A.02-040794  81,950

 2010  2,781.47 187,530 10053  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCRODGERS, KAREN & HELEN YONKER02-040824  76,900

 2010  2,713.57 193,592 10056  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCVINSON, MICHAEL S. SR.02-042487  78,950

 2010  317.96 203,542 10060  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCGYLES, ARTURO02-045133  83,550

 2010  329.29 302,520 10061  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBELOUSOF, EUGENE M. &02-045796  122,950

 2010  192.08 263,636 10063  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSMITH, AVANCE JR.02-046032  106,950

 2010  450.50 253,560 10064  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMEJIA, LUIS A. JR. & SHANNON02-047292  103,550

 2010  361.66 243,822 10065  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCARANIVA, NORMA02-047861  98,950

 2010  514.28 207,586 10068  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSMITH, ADELE B.02-048868  84,950

 2010  303.54 172,432 10070  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCDANKMEYER, ANDREW & JESSICA02-050145  70,900

 2010  197.70 234,782 10071  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCAVS GROUP, LLC02-050668  95,950

 2010  3,497.38 169,702 10074  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCJONES, KAREN02-054590  45,900

 2010  3,617.31 436,640 10075  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMURPHY, DANIEL E.02-055228  65,000

 2010  816.66 168,022 10077  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCDALTON, MARGARET E.02-055724  69,010

 2010  372.79 168,732 10078  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCRHODERICK, MICHELLE R. &02-056038  69,550

 2010  408.09 202,582 10079  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCGYLES, ARTURO & SHANNON02-057344  82,910

 2010  359.03 148,906 10081  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCKHANJANI, MITRA &02-058707  60,900

 2010  141.25 193,542 10082  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCVAN ZUTPHEN, PAUL G.02-059908  78,950

 2010  77.39 230,306 10085  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCHERBST, MICHAEL JAMES &02-061686  93,950

 2010  887.75 306,380 10087  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCGONZALEZ, JUAN MANUEL &02-065630  124,550

 2010  1,904.26 200,366 10098  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMORCONE, ANN P. TRUSTEE02-071401  82,250

 2010  1,513.92 179,692 10099  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCVALENCIA, BARBARA02-073471  73,550

 2010  225.00 203,156 10100  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCWOLFE, RICHARD A. & KIMBERLY M.02-075342  83,750

 2010  247.54 198,642 10101  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCHAVIS, THELMA E.02-075563  81,550

 2010  449.65 194,706 10102  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMORAGA, GUILLERMO02-077965  79,950
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 2010  781.32 185,000 10103  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCAYISOE, AKOSUA S.02-078155  76,100

 2010  249.26 215,632 10104  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCPERRY, DOLORES A.02-082063  88,250

 2010  3,795.75 227,212 10105  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCWORLEY, KEVIN M. & LORI L.02-082241  65,000

 2010  4,097.15 243,726 10109  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCGUNDAVDA, KAUSHAL02-085976  75,000

 2010  1,105.92 223,662 10110  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCROJAS, CARMEN02-085984  92,550

 2010  446.03 279,552 10112  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCNAVAS, ALFONSO R. & ALBA M.02-086115  113,550

 2010  312.11 289,666 10114  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMILLER, RICHARD B. &02-089033  117,950

 2010  354.09 309,716 10115  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSTONE, CALVIN SR. & JANE02-090570  125,950

 2010  405.14 277,906 10116  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCFEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE COPR.02-090953  113,350

 2010  4,198.51 220,776 10120  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCOREAS, ALEXANDER A.02-095289  55,500

 2010  249.52 208,456 10121  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCARRIAZA, DORA CABRERA &02-095971  85,450

 2010  487.89 203,060 10124  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBALLOU, DONNELLE & WENDI02-096900  83,350

 2010  952.93 325,152 10131  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCLIPPART, LEO V. JR.02-102730  132,250

 2010  301.05 191,862 10133  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSCOTT, DOUGLASS S02-104873  78,850

 2010  244.82 237,760 10135  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCFRANKLIN, KENNETH E. & TARA L.02-106280  96,950

 2010  583.32 187,260 10136  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCHANSEN, DAVID A.02-111322  76,950

 2010  343.97 229,492 10140  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCLOHR, DANIEL D. & SHAWN D.02-113406  93,350

 2010  276.31 185,640 10147  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCRUZ, RAMONA C. & MEDARDO02-119382  75,950

 2010  167.86 224,886 10148  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCROMERO, HECTOR A. & ANA P.02-119498  91,950

 2010  603.23 175,600 10149  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCROSSI, J. EDWARD & HELEN J.02-119927  71,950

 2010  346.85 190,730 10152  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCFIALLOS, YANORY02-121395  77,950

 2010  262.73 268,886 10154  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCESCOBAR, FRANCISCO ETAL02-123894  109,550

 2010  242.10 178,382 10158  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCKING, FRANK R.02-126095  72,950

 2010  269.00 181,912 10159  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSEIDL, PAULO M.02-126230  74,350

 2010  395.06 204,482 10176  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCGARAY, FLOR & FREDDY02-138050  83,350

 2010  1,916.64 204,902 10178  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCNELSON, FREDERICA & BRENDAN02-140721  83,350

 2010  1,050.97 272,390 10209  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCARGUETA, MAURICIO ETAL02-169630  110,956

 2010  181.81 196,672 10211  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCRODRIQUES, ROLANDO02-173352  80,669

 2010  424.08 256,620 10217  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCORNEJO, ISAIAS & SONIA02-180316  104,648

 2010  141.27 223,410 10218  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSALE, CHRISTOPHER E. & AMY S.02-182165  91,364

 2010  297.37 238,890 10220  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCGUTIERREZ, PHILIP D. & CARLA A.02-183994  97,556

 2010  847.52 401,036 10222  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMANG, KHUANG & NITANG02-187698  162,414
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 2010  518.42 169,332 10223  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCHOTOO, PARBATIE02-187957  69,733

 2010  1,041.90 362,380 10224  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMEDLEY, KAREN A. & STEVEN02-188503  146,952

 2010  521.39 269,922 10225  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCHOWELL, KEVIN & DEBRA L.02-188813  109,969

 2010  149.35 267,346 10229  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCOMEGNA, CLAUDINO A.02-192365  108,938

 2010  150.31 260,406 10230  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCO'BRIEN, DEBRA02-192403  106,162

 2010  151.17 276,326 10234  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCATTAYA, JOHN O., JR. &02-193760  112,530

 2010  150.25 362,002 10236  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCLEE, FURMAN C. III & SHARONNE T.02-194597  146,801

 2010  358.77 333,400 10237  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCPATSCHAK, WILLIAM & MARGARET02-195259  135,360

 2010  162.74 470,832 10238  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCGUERRERO, BETTY O. ETAL02-195534  190,333

 2010  459.11 360,136 10240  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCWANG, ZHENGHUA02-197405  146,054

 2010  89.56 249,132 10242  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCOLIVER, SANDRA02-199696  101,653

 2010  3,473.17 216,666 10243  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBROWN, AMIRA K.02-200449  88,666

 2010  409.81 214,140 10245  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCVARKIANI, BOBACK E.02-202492  87,656

 2010  325.03 289,430 10247  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCAREY, GARY W. & LINDA G.02-205106  117,772

 2010  863.40 285,102 10248  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCDADE, MARK & ROBIN02-205157  116,041

 2010  338.94 281,786 10249  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCNJOKU, REMI C.02-205521  114,714

 2010  243.20 216,666 10251  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCRAMPTON, TERESA T.02-205912  88,666

 2010  423.00 382,532 10252  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCGALLE, RICHARD D. & STACY R.02-206927  155,013

 2010  83.65 244,240 10253  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBRATZ, BRIAN02-207869  99,696

 2010  235.99 290,420 10256  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCHOYTE, HERMAN & ADINA N.02-210509  118,168

 2010  243.18 259,740 10257  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBOUBE, YAHOUZA &02-211017  105,896

 2010  402.37 335,342 10258  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCFRIES, RICHARD W. JR. & RITA J.02-211114  136,137

 2010  149.90 264,922 10259  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSONG, XIAOLING02-212234  107,969

 2010  1,044.07 269,000 10260  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCTALLA, SEBASTIEN T.02-212722  109,600

 2010  170.63 283,902 10261  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCOLEMAN, JACQUELINE M.02-214156  115,561

 2010  437.56 257,256 10262  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCGEOUGE, RACHEL E. & KEVIN W.02-215195  104,902

 2010  307.80 254,720 10263  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMOTUBA, LINDA CANYN &02-215365  103,888

 2010  150.16 243,752 10264  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCWILSON, ROBERT J. & JENNIFER L.02-215373  99,501

 2010  236.08 320,202 10265  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSKADSHEIM, BRANDON & CRYSTAL D.02-216124  130,081

 2010  134.90 394,846 10266  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCHARDY, RODNEY & CYNTHIA02-216620  160,100

 2010  390.98 264,492 10267  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBAMBA, JEFFREY A.02-217740  107,797

 2010  362.29 272,310 10271  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMAI, PHUONG &02-222582  110,924
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 2010  457.56 283,982 10272  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSIPE, GEORGE & KELLY02-222809  115,593

 2010  149.77 253,396 10274  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCJOAO, ALMIRO & LORRAINE02-223112  103,358

 2010  241.28 274,006 10275  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCRAMIREZ, AMADO A.02-223163  111,602

 2010  783.09 353,510 10277  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCO'NEAL, WILLIAM L. & CONNIE O.02-223961  143,404

 2010  152.07 120,260 10278  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCKILDALE, MARGARETH W.02-224267  50,104

 2010  436.55 194,840 10279  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCTSCHIFFELY, LARRY S.02-224887  79,936

 2010  372.18 317,816 10304  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSMITH, BERNARD D. &02-247607  129,126

 2010  497.62 20,000 10313  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCRUSSELL, LARRY02-251698  10,000

 2010  5,441.59 545,780 10328  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCPATEL, UMESHKUMAR N. & USHABEN A.02-263211  220,312

 2010  2,366.30 378,440 10342  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBAROJAS, PEDRO R.03-157377  153,376

 2010  2,073.77 276,220 10343  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCO'CONNELL, JOHN S. JR.03-166325  112,488

 2010  3,817.45 611,496 10350  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCTHOMPSON, SCOTT & DENISE04-158377  246,598

 2010  220.08 137,480 10366  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMCCARRON, JAMES L. III & CARLA A.05-178576  56,992

 2010  261.52 145,580 10368  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCKENNEDY, ZACHARY A.05-179998  60,232

 2010  73.12 5,060 10370  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCVENABLES, AARON C.05-181127  3,010

 2010  517.77 375,160 10372  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCOLANDER, KEN C. &05-185424  152,064

 2010  93.67 262,980 10381  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSWEENEY, JOANNA W.06-188389  107,192

 2010  277.08 528,620 10383  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCHIGH VALLEY PARTNERSHIP LLC06-189784  213,448

 2010  1,358.58 234,960 10387  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMCGAUGHAN A S JR & JUDITH E07-191758  95,984

 2010  3,724.48 278,830 10388  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCALLSTAR GROUP LLC07-192029  113,532

 2010  1,330.08 100,000 10396  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCOLAND, CHARLES D.07-203098  42,000

 2010  631.54 45,000 10397  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCOLAND, CHARLES D.07-203101  20,000

 2010  3,616.20 608,760 10406  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCNISHIDA, LARRY S. & SALLY K.07-220596  245,504

 2010  240.67 420,640 10414  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCZELAYA, CESAR D. & CLAUDIA07-236166  170,256

 2010  153.19 269,362 10434  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCPOTTALA, CYNTHIA R.08-220549  110,345

 2010  3,078.80 246,142 10435  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSTULL, MARK ALAN & MELODY M.08-221251  45,500

 2010  844.28 204,570 10440  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCRUMMITT, ROBERT L. & BARBARA J.09-228640  84,428

 2010  269.17 367,700 10448  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSTUBER, BRENDA J.09-240144  149,680

 2010  2,349.71 435,520 10456  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSTEPHEN, EDWARD L & BARBARA E09-259821  176,808

 2010  169.00 305,400 10459  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCGRACE PROPERTY INVESTMENTS, LLC.09-262415  124,760

 2010  341.70 235,000 10476  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCABIBA, VICTORIA &09-302263  96,600

 2010  2,475.42 228,880 10489  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMEREDITH, MICHAEL S.10-271193  94,152
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 2010  2,490.64 243,900 10491  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCJOHNSON, JAMES P.10-274400  100,160

 2010  1,474.80 125,000 10493  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMEREDITH, MICHAEL S. ETAL10-275393  52,600

 2010  2,558.29 240,230 10498  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCHAMMOND, SYLVIA O.10-277477  98,692

 2010  2,100.01 416,132 10501  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSTULL, JOSEPH J.11-279694  169,053

 2010  2,959.50 221,150 10502  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCDIXON, GEORGE N. & BONNIE LEE11-280625  91,060

 2010  437.56 307,260 10514  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCALLIS, NORMAN VICTOR12-291469  125,504

 2010  243.20 203,100 10523  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCPRENTICE, TIMOTHY DANIEL & JULIA M12-297629  83,840

 2010  2,920.17 220,426 10524  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCAXT, JOE JEANNE DEASIA MALENAB13-297797  90,770

 2010  1,366.80 336,882 10526  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSIMONSON, KAREN K. & TODD13-302758  137,353

 2010  580.83 202,796 10528  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCROPP, BETTY J13-303754  83,718

 2010  124.17 222,540 10530  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCLANDERS, STANLEY E.14-308520  91,616

 2010  338.94 256,100 10531  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCHERRELL, JAMES R. & BETTYE J.14-313575  105,040

 2010  5,043.97 308,400 10537  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCKZ STATION, LLC15-325631  45,500

 2010  2,681.04 213,330 10539  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCHEIMES, PAUL A. JR. & TRACEY L.15-328053  87,932

 2010  662.39 178,030 10542  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCVORSE, JOHN C. JR. & LINDA DIANE15-334126  73,812

 2010  235.29 225,450 10543  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCRITENOUR, LINDA S. &15-334983  92,780

 2010  444.85 128,300 10547  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMEDRANO, MIGUEL A.15-343478  53,920

 2010  363.52 159,670 10550  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCECKENRODE, RANDY J. & KAREN S.15-351683  66,468

 2010  3,281.60 334,100 10558  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCFURLOW, STEPHEN E.16-346411  136,240

 2010  2,381.74 254,920 10559  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCGROSSNICKLE, WAYNE W. & DONNA L. &16-348627  104,568

 2010  1,851.57 370,900 10566  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCLOY, ROBERTA A. LIFE ESTATE &16-357650  150,960

 2010  1,868.09 142,360 10570  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCJOHNSON, BARBARA R. &16-365742  59,544

 2010  3,007.69 324,360 10584  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCKLUETZ, CHRIS & CYNTHIA18-370883  132,344

 2010  2,890.48 329,410 10595  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCJOHNSON, DONALD L. & HAZEL A.18-393247  134,364

 2010  293.45 18,380 10598  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCDULANY, TIMOTHY B. & QUINN T.19-387755  9,952

 2010  4,144.55 440,416 10613  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCLAMBERT, CHARLES KENNETH20-397969  178,766

 2010  2,924.98 274,650 10615  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSTEVENS, RUSSELL & DIANNE20-400048  112,460

 2010  5,514.86 419,796 10625  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBRAND, CHERYL J. TRUSTEE20-406844  170,518

 2010  1,474.83 256,540 10631  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCJONES, BARRY M.21-412376  105,216

 2010  1,953.63 155,440 10646  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBROWN, W. LEE &22-429930  64,776

 2010  2,761.64 283,580 10649  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCKALMAN, DAVID & DAVID BOWEN22-433253  65,500

 2010  2,686.59 217,510 10653  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCANDREWS, WILBERT JR &23-438097  89,604
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 2010  2,584.38 254,280 10665  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCDORSEY, WILLIAM NATHANIEL &23-455293  104,312

 2010  2,366.73 193,670 10697  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCSOSNOWICH, TERENCE & CARRIE25-472799  80,068

 2010  1,098.93 188,690 10700  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCFAUBLE, DAVID ALLEN & SALLIE ANN25-475275  78,076

 2010  2,234.63 207,150 10702  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCDUNCAN, SARA25-475364  85,460

 2010  1,288.96 226,540 10716  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCMINNICK, MARY25-482425  93,216

 2010  1,594.38 338,306 10732  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCWILKINSON, COLE G. & CATHERINE R.26-435277  137,922

 2010  1,575.49 156,572 10755  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCGULLI, FRANCESCO & PHYLIS26-490871  65,229

 2010  1,746.13 165,090 10776  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCTWIGG, TIMOTHY L. & SUSAN E.26-504678  68,636

 2010  3,024.33 230,416 10783  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCOSTON, BARBARA AYIM &26-508940  75,500

 2010  1,343.72 305,110 10794  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBASILI, BRIAN J.27-514200  124,644

 2010  1,982.47 215,026 10821  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCBAILEY, DOUGLAS T. &28-552963  88,610

 2010  3,105.43 232,640 10823  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCWELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. TRUSTEE28-557493  75,100

 2010  2,385.73 261,876 10825  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCWHITMORE, ERIC &28-560478  107,350

 2010  2,739.86 264,870 10827  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCWALDRON, JONATHAN A. ETAL28-561040  108,548

 2010  2,464.32 233,482 10830  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCDEFRIES, CECILIA D. &28-565186  95,993

 2010  6,493.29 267,390 10831  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCWILLIAMS, LYSTRA M.28-567855  45,500

 2010  2,489.60 261,510 10835  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCDUVALL, JAY DWAYNE &28-572816  75,500

 2010  2,794.01 281,582 10842  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCTURNER, TRACY A. & BRENDA J.28-580738  115,233

 2010  1,916.30 285,270 10847  256 BROOK-LYN CORP LLCCARLSON, KEVIN R. &28-585632  116,708

$219,206.85

 180Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 18,152,679

 2010  186.66 235,232 10047  258 JEREMY KELLEYDELMONTAGNE, JEFF02-030667  96,000

 2010  3,427.52 166,160 10054  258 JEREMY KELLEYLATORRE, DONNA F. TRUSTEE &02-041960  40,000

 2010  2,037.53 95,676 10055  258 JEREMY KELLEYMARKET ST. INVESTMENTS, LLC02-042398  3,000

 2010  450.50 404,656 10059  258 JEREMY KELLEYGARDNER, KENNETH G.02-044021  165,000

 2010  222.28 273,622 10084  258 JEREMY KELLEYHALLER, FRANCES E.02-060914  111,000

 2010  11,144.33 553,300 10088  258 JEREMY KELLEYFREDERICK PRESERVATION, LLC02-067803  15,000

 2010  13,796.20 670,466 10095  258 JEREMY KELLEYALL SAINTS MOUND, INC.02-069334  15,000

 2010  3,493.40 169,500 10096  258 JEREMY KELLEYMARK II OF FREDERICK COUNTY LLC02-069385  60,000

 2010  170.43 5,600 10097  258 JEREMY KELLEYKLINE, RICHARD R & MARG02-069407  200
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 2010  7,323.80 368,332 10118  258 JEREMY KELLEYALL SAINTS MOUND, INC.02-092530  8,000

 2010  4,592.19 223,300 10119  258 JEREMY KELLEYJEMAL'S YIGAL L.L.C.02-094223  60,000

 2010  139.10 412,096 10138  258 JEREMY KELLEYRAMOS, JUDY A.02-112264  168,000

 2010  886.92 41,932 10204  258 JEREMY KELLEYJEMAL'S MCHENRY, L.L.C.02-164779  950

 2010  89.60 1,502 10208  258 JEREMY KELLEYSARDESSAI, BIBA02-167352  101

 2010  9,833.64 495,600 10297  258 JEREMY KELLEYH.F. PAYNE CONSTRUCTION CO. INC.02-244381  10,150

 2010  2,959.60 147,032 10298  258 JEREMY KELLEYDOWNHILL PARKING, LLC02-244691  3,600

 2010  3,706.23 257,090 10338  258 JEREMY KELLEYMURPHY, LEWIS G. & PATRICIA W.03-137902  4,500

 2010  201.86 9,700 10339  258 JEREMY KELLEYEDELMANN, ELIZABETH A.03-138186  250

 2010  187.91 10,500 10346  258 JEREMY KELLEYEBY, MARY N04-152484  200

 2010  166.34 6,410 10357  258 JEREMY KELLEYPHOENIX INC.05-165016  170

 2010  208.60 11,700 10445  258 JEREMY KELLEYWALKER, NANCY BARBARA09-235051  600

 2010  2,661.49 207,960 10515  258 JEREMY KELLEYMASLAND, RICHARD ETAL12-291779  156,500

 2010  1,429.33 227,100 10534  258 JEREMY KELLEYSCHROEDER, JEREMY C. &14-328440  6,500

 2010  5,360.38 321,266 10560  258 JEREMY KELLEY300 AND 302 MAIN STREET, LLC16-350729  5,510

 2010  2,082.65 160,340 10569  258 JEREMY KELLEYGROSSNICKLE, WAYNE W. & DONNA L. &16-365718  5,510

 2010  129.04 4,440 10573  258 JEREMY KELLEYROBERTS, MICHAEL S. &16-366110  200

 2010  96.83 2,900 10576  258 JEREMY KELLEYRAINES, HAROLD &17-364596  550

 2010  87.55 2,170 10577  258 JEREMY KELLEYRAINES, HAROLD &17-364618  550

 2010  234.52 13,740 10585  258 JEREMY KELLEYCONGEDO, LLC18-370964  350

$77,306.43

 29Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 937,391

 2010  306.71 190,900 10001  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCLEWIS, RONALD A.01-000306  80,000

 2010  450.55 197,150 10003  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCPECK, BRANDON P.01-000926  81,000

 2010  165.10 271,070 10005  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCGRIFFITH, RICHARD D. JR. & MARY F.01-002376  110,000

 2010  18,018.08 1,343,100 10018  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCBORELLI PROPERTIES, LLC01-021133  20,000

 2010  149.00 274,090 10021  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCKING, JAMES &01-028790  110,000

 2010  149.00 464,330 10022  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCRAMIREZ-CAMPOS, SANTOS OFILIO &01-030280  187,000

 2010  101.73 239,712 10036  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCHERNANDEZ, KELVIN A.02-025663  99,000

 2010  348.64 239,896 10037  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCPANTAZOPOULOS, PANAYIOTI & MELANIE02-025809  99,000
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 2010  151.00 240,246 10040  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCGRP LOAN, LLC02-028611  99,000

 2010  3,362.90 268,760 10041  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCCHRISTENSEN, ROBERT F. & OK HI02-028832  10,000

 2010  13,448.72 579,132 10042  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCROMSBURG, RICHARD THEODORE02-029073  14,000

 2010  8,111.04 375,666 10044  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCROMSBURG, RICHARD THEODORE02-029111  9,000

 2010  4,778.87 232,766 10048  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCMARK CARROLL, LLC02-033682  5,000

 2010  6,924.46 341,566 10051  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCSESKO PROPERTIES, L.L.C.02-039826  138,000

 2010  150.72 191,950 10057  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCFOGLE, CHARLES E. & EMOGENE F.02-042746  77,000

 2010  9,739.21 486,432 10072  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCPHOENIX, INC.02-051699  9,800

 2010  4,200.23 205,342 10086  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCROSSI, J. EDWARD02-064618  5,000

 2010  8,109.84 406,000 10089  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCMARK II OF FREDERICK COUNTY LLC02-069164  8,200

 2010  8,885.49 445,332 10094  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCAGILUSFOR, INC.02-069245  9,000

 2010  4,321.00 211,466 10106  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCAUSTIN, DOUGLAS C.02-083760  6,000

 2010  2,194.74 212,992 10107  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCNGUYEN, JOHN02-085437  86,000

 2010  3,079.64 303,140 10108  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCTORRES, OSCAR A.02-085879  13,500

 2010  3,960.85 269,836 10111  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCSANCHEZ, MARTIN02-086069  25,000

 2010  6,397.60 316,766 10122  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCPHOENIX INC02-096331  6,500

 2010  4,247.39 183,816 10127  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCSPEAK, CHRISTINE L.02-100185  5,000

 2010  4,080.99 199,296 10128  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCSARDESSAI, BIBA02-102005  4,100

 2010  3,509.58 170,320 10132  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCSAPPINGTON, DAVID & HESTER C.02-104210  4,000

 2010  3,149.46 152,060 10134  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCMARK II OF FREDERICK COUNTY LLC02-105705  3,200

 2010  8,949.35 446,160 10137  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLC231 SOUTH MARKET, LLC02-111721  9,000

 2010  7,570.64 374,332 10139  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCMARK II OF FREDERICK COUNTY LLC02-113295  8,000

 2010  3,799.07 185,000 10143  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCWEEKS, JOHN P & BRENDA M02-118734  5,000

 2010  5,141.39 244,632 10146  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCPHOENIX, INC.02-118882  5,200

 2010  301.72 196,630 10160  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCCOWAN, JESSICA L.02-126508  79,000

 2010  3,769.02 183,476 10162  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCGAUVREAU, DAVID J.02-126672  41,000

 2010  72.72 182,672 10163  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCWATERS, WILLIAM A. JR.02-127385  75,000

 2010  3,622.36 176,040 10164  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCCANNON, CALVIN C.02-128748  31,000

 2010  239.35 191,740 10168  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCOLSON, DIANA02-129973  77,000

 2010  401.30 170,786 10170  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCBADEAU, JESSICA LYNN02-132974  69,000

 2010  454.87 331,682 10171  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCWEADON, DANIEL A. & DEBORAH L.02-133628  135,000

 2010  4,945.84 243,150 10174  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCNOVOTKA, JOSEPH P.02-134896  10,000
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 2010  318.64 253,096 10175  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCVENTURA, MARIA INES ETAL02-136279  102,500

 2010  3,536.08 200,166 10177  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCHITRIK, LILLIAN M.02-138123  8,000

 2010  316.15 280,846 10186  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCARGUETA, JOSE I. & JUAN A.02-149559  113,500

 2010  718.66 229,206 10188  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCFERGUSON, KEVIN ANTHONY &02-151073  92,000

 2010  4,562.50 223,712 10189  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCCONNORS, TIM C. & SHAWN E.02-151243  5,000

 2010  2,295.14 316,506 10190  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCMOLINA, JOSE D. & VILMA02-152088  127,000

 2010  4,936.48 218,232 10191  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCPEREZ, MARBELLY02-154730  5,000

 2010  877.10 231,452 10192  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCSUPPEY, KODJOVI E. &02-154803  94,000

 2010  3,403.62 193,210 10198  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCHEISEY, LINDSEY C. & GAYE L.02-159147  15,000

 2010  431.99 263,366 10202  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCMASON, CREVANTE & LACHANDA02-163586  106,000

 2010  690.46 277,110 10210  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCRUBI, MARLON PANGILINAN02-171775  114,000

 2010  223.50 378,270 10213  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCPENA, JAIME NOEL GUERRERO &02-176769  155,000

 2010  5,585.55 407,702 10214  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCWEEKS, MONROE P. & MARTHA02-176807  35,000

 2010  329.41 292,752 10215  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCTHOMAS, VALLORIE MAY02-179199  125,000

 2010  402.60 240,212 10216  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCSYDNOR, JAMES P.02-180294  100,500

 2010  4,756.12 233,530 10219  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCJONES, RANDY D.02-182777  5,000

 2010  5,329.64 262,612 10221  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCDIAZ, MIREYA & CARLOS G.02-186616  8,000

 2010  4,496.64 255,930 10226  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCTETTEKPOE, EKUE02-191016  25,000

 2010  368.29 361,762 10227  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCTHOMAS, SHARI02-192209  147,000

 2010  153.16 382,690 10228  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCSARAVIA, ASTUL & RAUL NAVARRETE02-192284  156,000

 2010  150.25 286,010 10231  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCLE, HANG &02-192497  116,500

 2010  143.20 216,666 10232  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCJONES, TIMOTHY L. &02-192624  89,500

 2010  3,882.00 266,000 10233  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCMCNAUGHTON, LYLE A.02-193485  85,000

 2010  150.25 275,446 10235  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCMBULLU, MARCO L. &02-193809  112,500

 2010  197.50 417,762 10239  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCLESLIE, MARK R.02-196522  169,500

 2010  243.20 283,646 10241  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCDIAZ, FEDERICO H. & SILVIA C.02-198231  155,500

 2010  4,658.34 274,042 10246  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCAHMED, MAULUDA &02-204207  15,000

 2010  108.77 414,940 10250  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCEVANS-ANFOM, NAA AMARTEOKOR02-205777  168,200

 2010  243.20 280,170 10255  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCKNISLEY, HEATHER D.02-210487  133,200

 2010  6,636.01 328,856 10268  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCCHASE, SUSAN KAYE02-218275  25,000

 2010  5,335.36 281,042 10273  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCPEACOCK, BRIAN02-223104  25,000

 2010  5,887.43 378,876 10276  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCOWUSU, YAW02-223821  155,000
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 2010  7,779.11 425,530 10282  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCOTENG, BISMARK A. & JOANA Y.02-229935  173,500

 2010  243.20 262,522 10283  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCNGUYEN, LYNN THUY & HEIP T.02-233452  108,500

 2010  827.98 265,186 10284  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCEDWARDS, MELESSA R. &02-234432  110,200

 2010  150.25 662,170 10285  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCSTEPLER, MARY ANN02-235366  268,500

 2010  150.25 291,360 10286  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCCRIGGER, MALINDA F. & SHERMAN L.JR02-235870  120,100

 2010  243.20 292,300 10287  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCFRIEND, SANELA02-235889  121,000

 2010  509.78 292,300 10288  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCBIEN-AIME, WINIE ETAL02-235897  121,000

 2010  1,429.61 293,672 10290  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCDIMES-SMITH, JASON02-238268  121,100

 2010  243.20 304,580 10292  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCBOWERSOX, ROBERT02-239744  123,800

 2010  245.24 258,896 10293  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCFIELDS, TIMOTHY J. & STEPHANIE L.02-241404  105,900

 2010  363.68 334,370 10295  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCORGEL, TODD K.02-242052  136,000

 2010  308.24 351,812 10296  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCPALMER, ORRIN WILLIAM &02-242249  143,000

 2010  142.01 284,562 10299  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCCASTANEDA, JACQUELINE S.02-244888  116,000

 2010  243.25 388,432 10302  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCCASTEDO, CARLOS A. & JULIETA V.02-246953  157,500

 2010  138.93 304,732 10303  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCBARACHE, MOHAMED &02-247402  124,000

 2010  340.84 390,860 10305  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCSHERAZ, SAIRA & ERIC02-247879  158,500

 2010  76.42 228,666 10306  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCLOVE, SHARON LEE02-249413  93,600

 2010  862.14 262,360 10307  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCMALHOTRA, ELIZABETH Q. &02-249626  107,000

 2010  349.39 267,616 10308  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCASHOURIAN, ALLEN02-249715  109,200

 2010  601.29 298,020 10309  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCALVAREZ, GIOVANNY02-250659  121,400

 2010  150.25 298,062 10310  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCCAMARA, AMARA02-250667  122,000

 2010  262.25 318,856 10311  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCSMITH, LARRY Y. & MICHELLE S.02-250926  131,100

 2010  233.18 280,516 10312  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCLIU, WEIMIN02-250969  114,400

 2010  219.43 322,512 10314  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCGNON-KONDE, MALICKA02-251868  131,400

 2010  8,617.64 450,370 10315  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCOSEI-HWERE, ROSEMARY02-252600  182,000

 2010  354.39 276,082 10318  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCRIAZUDDIN, SHEIKH AMER02-253666  112,600

 2010  150.25 518,470 10320  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCDAVIS, ROBERT W.02-254964  209,600

 2010  194.66 269,542 10321  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCAMBUSH, JENNILEE O.02-255928  110,000

 2010  538.25 278,012 10322  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCMENDOZA, JOSE ARGUETA &02-257459  113,300

 2010  150.25 323,146 10323  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCWEEDON, JOSEPH A. SR. & DEBBIE D.02-260255  132,000

 2010  185.36 394,942 10324  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCDAVIS, PAUL J. &02-260751  160,000

 2010  151.15 344,392 10325  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCGIM, ROBERT D. & CHONG I.02-261138  139,800
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 2010  243.20 429,292 10326  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCVALENCIA, JASON H. &02-261731  175,600

 2010  2,379.62 354,930 10329  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCWILLIAMS, PRESTON L. JR.02-263319  144,000

 2010  151.14 275,000 10331  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCBOSAN, LAKISHA J.02-454998  112,200

 2010  79.99 352,676 10332  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCDUKURAY, AUSUMANA M. &02-460270  143,200

 2010  1,816.75 283,290 10333  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCWIEGAND, PATRICK J.02-461528  115,400

 2010  2,052.73 308,796 10334  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCREDDICK, LINWOOD E. JR. & TONJA E.02-461552  126,100

 2010  4,082.90 406,470 10336  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCSCHAEFFER, GEORGE B.03-128202  167,000

 2010  418.06 296,010 10340  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCCANTILENA, RICHARD & ANGELA03-138585  121,600

 2010  4,328.80 265,500 10341  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCWREN'S NEST PROPERTIES, LLC03-146197  6,500

 2010  1,425.50 146,620 10347  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCMILLER, EARL F SR & LYDIA C.04-154991  2,000

 2010  6,251.00 124,000 10371  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCHARRINGTON, NEAL & TERESA JOY05-181739  7,000

 2010  6,126.09 467,920 10390  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCALLSTAR GROUP LLC07-194536  7,000

 2010  3,520.37 266,500 10398  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCSWAMINARAYAN INVESTMENTS07-204434  5,000

 2010  3,553.79 265,390 10399  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCSWAMINARAYAN INVESTMENTS07-204442  5,000

 2010  15,735.26 1,224,500 10401  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCTYCON REALTY LLC07-208170  16,000

 2010  9,763.24 643,620 10412  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCDAWKINS, DONNELL07-228104  260,000

 2010  389.60 458,150 10420  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCLENIN, THOMAS07-248644  188,500

 2010  155.78 354,090 10421  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCFRIGON, JOEL M. & TARA A.07-248717  145,600

 2010  3,248.08 440,270 10423  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCVICARI, WILLIAM & BRIDGET L.07-252374  181,500

 2010  7,852.67 840,030 10426  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCSIMPSON, ROSS B. &08-213852  355,000

 2010  355.44 150,772 10427  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCKEY, MICHELE08-214115  63,000

 2010  150.25 298,606 10428  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCHSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOC.08-214301  123,000

 2010  243.20 194,636 10429  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCSALEKER, RONALD OWEN08-215111  80,600

 2010  3,745.72 363,772 10430  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCSMITH, KRISSIE L.08-219613  12,000

 2010  3,383.91 361,810 10432  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCSTINE, RICHARD B. & ANNA JEAN08-220360  25,000

 2010  135.60 119,700 10441  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCDAVIS, ULYSEES ET AL, TRUST09-229175  48,000

 2010  2,265.52 167,700 10443  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCSF OF MD LLC09-229825  35,000

 2010  2,706.87 201,260 10446  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCGUE, WILLIAM E.09-235302  20,000

 2010  3,796.88 411,780 10455  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCSLATTERY, LINDA MARIE09-258507  40,000

 2010  607.84 393,970 10460  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCSAVOY, ERIC O. & JILL D.09-264760  162,100

 2010  3,570.67 269,270 10469  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCJONES, SHERRY L. & RANDY09-283927  13,000

 2010  114.94 287,540 10475  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCPIZZI, DAVID S. & KRISTA09-301550  118,100
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 2010  9,114.43 705,760 10481  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCCONLON, TIMOTHY09-308407  21,000

 2010  3,813.14 287,000 10483  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCFORBESPT, LLC09-316663  45,000

 2010  25,097.51 1,889,700 10484  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCA STORAGE SOLUTION, LLC09-318534  30,000

 2010  98.07 170,460 10487  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCTORRIERI, PETER D.09-319913  69,900

 2010  3,059.48 254,130 10488  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCLEWIS, DORSEY WAYNE & AUDREY E.10-270715  12,000

 2010  3,160.39 304,390 10492  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCTAYLOR, PHILIP C. & DENISE L.10-275369  35,000

 2010  3,957.38 271,966 10506  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCCITADEL ENTERPRISES, INC11-291945  45,000

 2010  1,433.60 156,670 10510  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCELLIS-SUMMERS, DOROTHY J. &12-289626  18,000

 2010  150.25 241,710 10512  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCWILHELM, SONIA & PHILIP D.12-291035  99,500

 2010  437.56 237,500 10516  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCMILLER, RONALD NELSON II12-291922  96,800

 2010  268.53 222,360 10520  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCMALICKI, MARGARET A.12-295553  92,000

 2010  150.25 364,700 10532  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCROSENSTEEL, ROSEMARY J.14-314911  149,800

 2010  3,076.47 239,540 10538  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCHOBBS, RICHARD A. & CAROL A.15-328045  8,000

 2010  2,701.65 178,373 10548  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCPAVLOVSKY, JOHN & REBEKAH15-346906  40,000

 2010  2,737.76 209,700 10549  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCSHUFF, HARRY WILLIAM JR.15-351470  78,000

 2010  822.45 206,440 10551  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCKENNEDY, MARK L. & AMY J.15-352434  85,500

 2010  338.71 260,520 10552  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCFITZGERALD, MICHAEL T.15-352752  108,200

 2010  254.24 264,680 10553  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCJAMES, D.A.15-356367  109,200

 2010  6,267.38 369,800 10561  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLC300 AND 302 MAIN STREET, LLC16-350745  18,000

 2010  4,350.90 343,520 10562  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCREMSBURG, TODD R. &16-350850  48,000

 2010  632.40 544,710 10564  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCJOHNSON, NICHOLAS S.16-357057  221,400

 2010  746.14 351,990 10567  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCLEIBOWITZ, RANDE S. & ANN I.16-362255  144,500

 2010  9,924.59 768,093 10572  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCAYENU, SENA K.16-366005  80,000

 2010  3,844.48 305,386 10574  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCGROSSNICKLE, WAYNE W. & DONNA L &16-366749  62,000

 2010  4,587.62 355,210 10578  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCTRESSLER, JAMES M. SR.17-364642  38,000

 2010  1,068.64 445,540 10579  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCGOBBETT, ROBERT WAYNE17-365266  179,000

 2010  3,842.14 278,400 10583  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCDAVILA, BRIAN18-367696  22,000

 2010  4,545.96 305,630 10587  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCLEE, NELDA E.18-374544  32,000

 2010  5,409.88 524,030 10588  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCBARBERA, JOHN18-374757  51,000

 2010  3,930.90 288,070 10591  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCILLIANO, FRANCESCO18-382369  26,000

 2010  72.88 268,610 10597  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCJONES, SAMUEL T. IV ETAL19-385752  113,100

 2010  3,681.04 275,410 10602  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCWEST-PETERHANS, JANICE MARIE &19-391450  55,000
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 2010  3,995.02 300,130 10603  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCBAKER, THOMAS R. SR. ETAL19-392627  60,000

 2010  4,647.16 298,606 10606  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCSMITH, PRISCILLA A.19-394255  35,000

 2010  2,045.57 193,736 10609  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCTOMS, KARA & TIMOTHY STULL20-392487  38,000

 2010  79.93 249,832 10610  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCAHALT, ANTHONY L. & SHIRLEY A.20-394544  104,000

 2010  182.03 243,890 10611  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCBRAN, JUAN P.20-394838  102,000

 2010  330.59 257,050 10612  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCMCCLAIN, BRONSON W.20-395435  109,000

 2010  2,354.21 257,336 10614  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCMASON, J SHERMAN JR & RACHEL L20-398868  65,000

 2010  1,428.22 217,246 10616  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCMCGOVERN, CAISSE L.20-400544  90,500

 2010  436.89 276,052 10618  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCLINTON, JOHN E. & ROBIN M.20-402474  115,000

 2010  243.20 230,282 10619  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCNORWOOD, ROBERT L. & CHARLOTTE L.20-402571  97,000

 2010  151.15 268,906 10620  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCBRAGA, MICHAEL20-402822  112,500

 2010  2,221.48 247,070 10621  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCSNOOK, EUTAW M.20-403519  62,000

 2010  1,842.49 136,210 10622  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCWILES, NORMAN D. & LILLIAN R.20-405864  28,000

 2010  4,159.32 431,646 10626  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCBUCHANAN, C. MICHAEL20-407522  90,000

 2010  18,323.83 1,606,246 10627  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCRAHMAN, AMIN & MICHELLE20-409207  150,000

 2010  150.25 235,220 10628  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCBENDER, THOMAS C.21-408158  99,000

 2010  3,365.44 250,560 10629  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCHAUK, LINDA J. & CATHERINE L. MORT21-409308  32,500

 2010  338.94 358,060 10630  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCTRIGGER, SHELLY R. & MATTHEW C.21-409944  147,900

 2010  4,338.82 329,750 10634  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCSHANK, WALLACE B. SR. &21-417424  81,000

 2010  5,623.09 432,140 10639  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCRAHMAN, AMINUR & MICHELLE A.21-422495  115,000

 2010  641.85 426,150 10640  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCGARCIA, JOSE R. & BREA21-426296  174,200

 2010  4,518.24 454,870 10642  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCPRIOLO, LOUIS G. & HELEN H.21-430412  92,000

 2010  9,413.01 760,300 10644  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCHEMBY, RONALD D. & DORNISE D.21-437425  180,000

 2010  1,895.55 193,470 10648  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCHUTZELL, RANDY L. & KATHY F.22-432532  44,000

 2010  1,786.04 271,800 10655  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCSANBOWER, RONALD A. & SANDRA23-440377  112,200

 2010  406.95 251,950 10659  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCAYALA-ROVIRA, JUAN &23-444488  105,100

 2010  149.84 282,010 10661  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCLUCAS, DARRELL E. & KRISTIN W.23-445905  118,000

 2010  242.68 236,800 10662  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCMCKENZIE, BRIAN E. & VERONICA LEE23-450860  98,000

 2010  166.00 175,000 10664  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCCHAMOUN, JOSEPH & MEGHAN CREEDON23-454521  74,400

 2010  461.76 172,000 10668  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCGERMAN, PAUL GARRETT JR.23-456974  72,300

 2010  391.60 248,200 10669  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCDOBSON, TYLESHA M.23-457377  103,900

 2010  19,240.91 1,386,233 10670  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCYUKON COURT, LLC23-457830  103,900
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 2010  86.25 152,500 10675  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCLE, QUANG CONG24-446905  63,500

 2010  4,794.03 443,960 10677  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCGRIFFITH, ELIZABETH24-453618  90,000

 2010  4,583.57 346,470 10678  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCMITCHELL, MARY ELLEN24-454053  75,000

 2010  4,317.16 326,380 10679  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCDENTON, WARREN K. &24-454703  132,200

 2010  110.00 234,580 10686  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCBYNAKER, MICHAEL A. JR.25-463439  97,200

 2010  647.86 300,980 10687  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCDAMON, MICHAEL D. JR. & MICHELE L.25-464095  125,100

 2010  2,543.83 219,310 10688  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCCAMPBELL, GERALD JR. & JAN25-465679  37,000

 2010  110.00 232,950 10690  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCHOFF, STACY25-466993  96,400

 2010  529.51 224,210 10691  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCMCCARROLL, JASON C.25-467159  93,100

 2010  2,602.46 146,460 10694  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCJACKSON, SAVANNAH L25-471296  5,000

 2010  1,868.30 178,530 10696  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCKING, CHARLES E. ETAL25-472055  47,000

 2010  3,783.62 338,520 10698  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCROHRBACK, FRANKLIN E & BETTY LOU25-473086  115,000

 2010  160.00 185,910 10701  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCDANNER, MARY JO25-475291  78,300

 2010  3,650.41 211,900 10703  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCWTRI, LLC25-476093  65,000

 2010  6,069.08 312,900 10704  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCHARRIS, STEPHEN E. &25-476514  8,000

 2010  856.81 240,530 10705  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCHOBBS, ERIN E.25-477375  99,900

 2010  3,130.77 178,020 10706  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCMIRCH, DAVID V.25-478118  34,000

 2010  3,420.53 195,330 10707  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCHEMPHILL, JAMES & DIANE25-478126  35,500

 2010  2,259.96 126,000 10710  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCROLLISON, GRETCHEN25-479637  29,000

 2010  4,819.18 278,880 10711  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCTOMLINSON, LISA ETAL25-480252  102,000

 2010  2,535.93 214,270 10712  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCSELBY, CURT M.25-480449  46,000

 2010  160.00 219,720 10714  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCVAUGHAN, SAMUEL25-481097  91,600

 2010  3,408.15 194,590 10715  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCHOFF, DANIEL E. & RENEE M.25-481453  44,000

 2010  1,033.03 210,140 10718  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCNICASTRO, SALVATORE25-483316  61,000

 2010  2,368.45 215,480 10719  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCPOEHLS, CYNTHIA25-483863  90,000

 2010  338.94 238,530 10723  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCFUNK, JOHN M. & GERRY K.25-486641  98,450

 2010  558.26 535,010 10724  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCCADLE, JONATHAN M. & TRACI L.25-487648  219,150

 2010  692.18 566,360 10728  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCMALATE, TERESITA O. &25-490118  233,100

 2010  6,288.12 366,630 10730  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCSEIDELL, MARTIN A.25-490797  120,000

 2010  4,840.46 338,190 10734  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCLUNDY, RONALD M. & KIMBERLY E.26-435552  135,500

 2010  286.06 400,200 10736  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCBABAZADEH, MOHAMMAD ALI26-443660  165,100

 2010  153.91 174,702 10741  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCATSE, AKICHY JEANBAPTISTE26-484472  196,400
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 2010  243.20 175,876 10742  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCGILBERT, THOMAS26-485290  74,300

 2010  338.83 267,512 10745  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCGLEATON, IDRISSA OJI &26-486688  110,200

 2010  7,027.52 392,166 10746  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCBLUE, MICHAEL J.26-487161  39,500

 2010  2,117.46 185,942 10751  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCHEERD, RONALD MCKINLEY &26-487870  64,000

 2010  155.25 181,066 10757  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCMCCARTHY, KIRK KERRON26-491495  76,300

 2010  243.20 178,720 10758  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCCLARK, DAVID L.26-492076  74,800

 2010  151.15 185,526 10760  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCROACH, CHERYL L. & DAVID26-492548  77,250

 2010  243.20 274,430 10762  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCHERNANDEZ, ANGEL26-493129  113,200

 2010  243.20 155,282 10763  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCSPURRIER, TROY W. & JUDITH A.26-494079  65,300

 2010  243.20 318,036 10766  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCCARRION, JAMES M. & SHARIE L.26-495385  133,100

 2010  79.80 180,496 10769  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCLEAMAN, JOHN26-498554  75,650

 2010  339.17 254,552 10772  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCSALAVICS, JOSEPH26-501520  106,100

 2010  338.94 273,790 10773  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCBLAKE, DOROTHY R.26-501598  112,700

 2010  176.98 177,666 10777  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCPELLETIER, AYSEM P.26-505518  74,800

 2010  243.20 287,082 10778  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCTHOMAS, HARVEY L., SR. & JANE26-505852  119,200

 2010  338.94 242,216 10780  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCJACOBS, JOHN V.26-507146  101,200

 2010  3,322.14 228,700 10781  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCDRAPER PROPERTIES INC.26-507170  45,500

 2010  440.53 241,530 10784  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCHENG, SAMRETH K. &26-510236  100,800

 2010  396.30 387,290 10796  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCDEWEESE, WAYNE J.27-516599  158,400

 2010  355.47 592,020 10799  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCTULLOCH, ROY SAMUEL &27-518877  240,250

 2010  6,118.19 626,730 10801  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCPRICE, THOMAS & LINDA27-522890  165,000

 2010  8,507.61 437,040 10803  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCCULBERTSON, GREGORY Y. & AMY N.27-525369  127,000

 2010  258.17 195,000 10806  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCBAUER, KATHLEEN S.27-538126  225,200

 2010  279.09 185,000 10807  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCCOLMAN, JOY A.27-538177  78,200

 2010  77.46 144,080 10809  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCGREENE, PATRICK & SUSAN27-543502  58,300

 2010  329.75 210,470 10813  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCTHON, ALEECIA M. &28-540825  88,200

 2010  367.83 202,666 10815  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCMARCIANTE, ANTHONY28-541481  85,250

 2010  166.80 929,400 10816  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCFREDERICK HOLDINGS, L.L.C.28-543131  375,400

 2010  150.25 351,540 10818  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCBROWN, WILLIAM J. & MARGARET A.28-547986  145,300

 2010  452.98 205,370 10820  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCALTAMIRANO, DIEGO28-549431  85,600

 2010  451.30 229,676 10822  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCSYKES, MITHNIE28-554885  95,350

 2010  441.47 274,452 10826  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCWHYSALL, STEPHEN28-560885  113,300
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 2010  202.18 247,480 10832  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCMAHONEY, MICHAEL28-570058  103,500

 2010  149.89 255,320 10836  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCJONES, ANTHONY &28-574665  105,800

 2010  195.11 273,042 10838  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCRAJAN, SHAZIA &28-575491  113,000

 2010  154.62 245,766 10840  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCLAUCHO, OCSAR J. & GIANCARLOS A.28-579713  102,200

 2010  465.23 261,696 10844  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCQUEZADA, JOSEMAR &28-584830  109,000

 2010  5,720.15 439,700 10845  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCSHNARK PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, LLC28-585454  95,000

 2010  5,658.56 432,300 10846  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCSHNARK PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, LLC28-585462  74,000

 2010  194.01 253,666 10850  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCOWUSU, YAW28-587457  105,400

 2010  2,258.75 453,100 10851  261 TERRAPIN CERTIFICATES, LLCLIMARCH, LLC28-587996  186,200

$686,026.67

 273Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 24,749,450

 2010  4,729.19 802,140 10028  262 EUNICE TEYCORRALES, ERICK ALBERTO &01-041606  181,200

 2010  2,722.48 340,860 10417  262 EUNICE TEYREGUERIN, CHRISTIAN D. & SHIRLEY C07-243057  141,000

$7,451.67

 2Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 322,200

 2010  6,952.36 379,446 10205  263 LEILA FUCHSKREMONAS, CHRISTOPHER & JENNIFER02-165759  9,500

$6,952.36

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 9,500

 2010  136.91 3,900 10269  265 LARRY W MYERSINDUSTRIAL CENTER EAST PROPERTY02-218550  137

 2010  136.91 3,900 10270  265 LARRY W MYERSINDUSTRIAL CENTER EAST PROPERTY02-218569  137

 2010  414.48 27,910 10447  265 LARRY W MYERSPELLEGRINO, ANGELA G.09-235442  414

 2010  3,595.39 278,360 10449  265 LARRY W MYERSCHRISTIAN HOMES AND BUILDING09-242139  3,595

 2010  378.54 25,080 10593  265 LARRY W MYERSCALLAHAN, PAUL18-385538  379

 2010  1,181.21 59,300 10727  265 LARRY W MYERSH D INVESTMENT I LLC25-489128  1,181

 2010  377.52 25,000 10800  265 LARRY W MYERSLYONS, JOSEPH P. JR. & CONNIE K.27-519598  378



PROPERTY#YEAR SALE AMOUNT OWNER NAME ASSESSMENT

Page 19 of 31

CERT# BIDDER # BIDDER NAME

5/17/2017

 9:35:33AM
TAX SALE REPORT  2010 TX1240

BID AMOUNT

Sorted By BIDDER

$6,220.96

 7Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 6,221

 2010  140.98 3,020 10008  267 JOE GERACINIEFELD, ROGER E. & MICHELE R.01-007246  750

 2010  220.79 13,200 10353  267 JOE GERACIHOUCK, NICOLE R. &05-160146  300

 2010  673.22 54,180 10500  267 JOE GERACIWOLFE, KENNETH P. ETAL10-278600  1,175

 2010  145.35 6,720 10581  267 JOE GERACINASH, ALBERT C. JR. & GLESSYE M.18-365502  375

$1,180.34

 4Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 2,600

 2010  17,416.09 877,900 10066  270 INCOME ONE LLC470 WEST PATRICK, LLC02-048221  19,132

 2010  4,598.08 225,516 10076  270 INCOME ONE LLCLOKEY, HOWARD SCOTT02-055309  10,865

 2010  6,544.21 328,800 10113  270 INCOME ONE LLCJEMAL'S MCHENRY, L.L.C.02-088436  11,232

 2010  3,170.04 210,500 10125  270 INCOME ONE LLCHANSEN, LEWIS B & MARY L02-098202  6,942

 2010  10,606.69 261,310 10150  270 INCOME ONE LLCPICKETT, ALAN02-120453  10,607

 2010  4,744.32 237,532 10185  270 INCOME ONE LLCREMSBERG LLC02-149109  4,760

 2010  4,914.14 286,676 10200  270 INCOME ONE LLCLARA, MIGUEL ANGEL &02-161575  6,000

 2010  5,372.63 264,792 10203  270 INCOME ONE LLCCARLOZZI, LINDA M.02-163721  6,000

 2010  6,618.54 327,970 10254  270 INCOME ONE LLCSUHAKA, DONALD & SYLVIA02-209551  8,218

 2010  3,043.22 201,966 10289  270 INCOME ONE LLCMAKO, JOSEPH02-237784  3,043

 2010  1,561.36 123,240 10351  270 INCOME ONE LLCBBR PROPERTIES, LLC04-158709  1,561

 2010  2,823.70 166,600 10358  270 INCOME ONE LLCPHOENIX INC.05-165024  2,875

 2010  4,709.85 280,300 10373  270 INCOME ONE LLCM & E LAND, LLC05-186153  4,775

 2010  3,791.42 284,100 10385  270 INCOME ONE LLCALLSTAR GROUP, LLC07-189427  3,791

 2010  3,413.81 254,370 10389  270 INCOME ONE LLCSLAMA, JOHN J.07-193386  21,432

 2010  644.66 224,730 10392  270 INCOME ONE LLCTIMPSON, MARY L. ETAL07-198817  645

 2010  5,128.80 389,400 10393  270 INCOME ONE LLCSWAMINARAYAN INVESTMENTS07-199228  7,123

 2010  8,423.68 250,000 10400  270 INCOME ONE LLCSCOTT, DOUGLAS SAMUEL07-206984  8,475

 2010  4,424.17 333,920 10403  270 INCOME ONE LLCKIM, WON C. & YOUNG OK KIM07-216149  4,424

 2010  1,704.21 128,042 10431  270 INCOME ONE LLCSMITH, RAYMOND P.08-219842  1,932

 2010  2,523.96 194,000 10437  270 INCOME ONE LLCMCCLUNG, SAMUEL R II08-225206  2,524



PROPERTY#YEAR SALE AMOUNT OWNER NAME ASSESSMENT

Page 20 of 31

CERT# BIDDER # BIDDER NAME

5/17/2017

 9:35:33AM
TAX SALE REPORT  2010 TX1240

BID AMOUNT

Sorted By BIDDER

 2010  1,286.02 164,570 10438  270 INCOME ONE LLCHUNT, MICHELE Y. & STEVE R. JR.09-224912  1,286

 2010  21,875.78 1,717,670 10442  270 INCOME ONE LLCH.F. PAYNE CONST. CO. INC.09-229264  21,890

 2010  675.35 48,450 10451  270 INCOME ONE LLCSLATTERY, LINDA MARIE09-243569  675

 2010  654.39 46,800 10452  270 INCOME ONE LLCSLATTERY, LINDA MARIE09-243585  654

 2010  15,188.69 1,188,610 10486  270 INCOME ONE LLCH.F. PAYNE CONSTRUCTION CO. INC.09-318976  15,189

 2010  1,500.45 118,240 10521  270 INCOME ONE LLCWOOD, FANNIE E.12-295642  2,132

 2010  1,473.03 115,990 10522  270 INCOME ONE LLCWOOD, HENRIETTA12-295650  1,502

 2010  1,070.00 148,436 10536  270 INCOME ONE LLCO'CONNOR, JANIS ETAL15-325259  1,070

 2010  2,246.27 270,250 10643  270 INCOME ONE LLCNICHOLSON, JOHN H. ETAL21-434493  7,543

 2010  3,160.27 244,100 10645  270 INCOME ONE LLCJOE MULLAN HOMES, INC.21-437484  3,160

 2010  1,761.81 133,993 10656  270 INCOME ONE LLCTWO BY TWO PROPERTIES LLC23-442299  1,762

 2010  1,056.27 156,880 10672  270 INCOME ONE LLC081, LLLP23-459957  1,125

 2010  1,127.39 168,080 10673  270 INCOME ONE LLC081, LLLP23-459965  1,235

 2010  1,052.21 156,240 10674  270 INCOME ONE LLC081, LLLP23-459973  1,125

 2010  1,571.01 118,970 10676  270 INCOME ONE LLCJUAREZ, ROBERTO A. & EUGENIA24-449289  1,625

 2010  2,981.44 230,020 10681  270 INCOME ONE LLCDUNNAVANT, WARREN SR. & SHARLENE24-465047  3,125

 2010  2,927.84 225,800 10682  270 INCOME ONE LLCSENECA SPRINGS, LLC24-466213  2,928

 2010  2,962.13 228,500 10683  270 INCOME ONE LLCSENECA SPRINGS, LLC24-466221  2,962

 2010  2,995.16 231,100 10684  270 INCOME ONE LLCSENECA SPRINGS, LLC24-466248  2,995

 2010  2,960.86 228,400 10685  270 INCOME ONE LLCSENECA SPRINGS, LLC24-466272  2,961

 2010  624.34 67,500 10795  270 INCOME ONE LLCWHALEN, DEBORAH27-515649  624

 2010  1,537.05 116,296 10811  270 INCOME ONE LLCHUMPHREYS, ROBERT L. & TRACI L.28-534663  1,575

$178,865.34

 43Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 225,500

 2010  1,686.75 120,940 10352  274 DOROTHY M WAGERMANWHITE, JOHANNA B. ET AL05-158745  8,500

$1,686.75

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 8,500

 2010  4,999.20 248,266 10155  275 BARBARA BREWSTERPACHECO, MONICA02-125099  6,100
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5/17/2017

 9:35:33AM
TAX SALE REPORT  2010 TX1240

BID AMOUNT

Sorted By BIDDER

$4,999.20

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 6,100

 2010  121.90 222,622 10195  276 GNANAMURUGAN NADANAMCASTILLO, ORBELINA02-157934  91,275

 2010  342.69 421,902 10206  276 GNANAMURUGAN NADANAMBOWE, AARON02-166046  172,500

 2010  153.91 454,366 10319  276 GNANAMURUGAN NADANAMVAN DYKE, TERRY02-254824  186,500

 2010  3,394.49 627,090 10413  276 GNANAMURUGAN NADANAMEDMONDS, JOHN F. & RENEE07-230133  257,107

 2010  340.68 418,640 10415  276 GNANAMURUGAN NADANAMMOUSSAVI-NEJAD, HAMED & MOZHGAN07-241127  175,000

 2010  456.82 389,740 10418  276 GNANAMURUGAN NADANAMAHMAD, SALMAN J.07-243626  161,000

 2010  714.88 557,020 10419  276 GNANAMURUGAN NADANAMKIM, DANIEL &07-244762  226,000

 2010  149.00 620,610 10465  276 GNANAMURUGAN NADANAMHOMESALES, INC.09-278575  252,000

 2010  149.00 230,000 10477  276 GNANAMURUGAN NADANAMMORRIS, CAROLE L.09-304142  96,000

 2010  169.50 625,193 10568  276 GNANAMURUGAN NADANAMRYAN, BARBARA16-362948  253,000

 2010  244.00 398,140 10586  276 GNANAMURUGAN NADANAMCLIFFORD, WILLIAM H. II & JULIE M.18-371278  163,000

$6,236.87

 11Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 2,033,382

 2010  804.14 163,172 10031  279 JIA LI CHENLESLIE, NANCY LYNN02-018691  67,100

 2010  576.52 331,830 10062  279 JIA LI CHENPRAK, SAMPACH &02-045982  136,100

 2010  518.98 259,232 10069  279 JIA LI CHENRICE, STEPHEN D. ETAL02-049546  106,100

 2010  518.44 188,182 10073  279 JIA LI CHENNESTER, ERIC A. &02-054566  77,100

 2010  530.25 360,040 10201  279 JIA LI CHENWASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK02-162857  146,100

 2010  683.99 332,416 10207  279 JIA LI CHENCOOPER, CARL L. & DEBRA02-166194  138,700

 2010  823.25 348,952 10244  279 JIA LI CHENOWENS, ALBERT D. & GUADALUPE D.02-200821  141,800

 2010  3,862.51 310,280 10731  279 JIA LI CHENKING, PAMELA A.26-435153  58,100

 2010  2,812.94 273,096 10752  279 JIA LI CHENDURAND, FREDDY H. & SANDRA R.26-488907  109,600

 2010  3,940.91 273,320 10753  279 JIA LI CHENRAHMAN, SYED M. & KANEEZ26-490642  75,600

 2010  3,727.05 293,566 10768  279 JIA LI CHENJONES, RANDY26-498147  101,100

 2010  3,990.84 354,850 10786  279 JIA LI CHENFUNK, JOHN W. & DONNA26-510813  74,100
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BID AMOUNT

Sorted By BIDDER

$22,789.82

 12Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 1,231,500

 2010  2,416.83 268,930 10006  280 US LIENS LLCHENLEY, JAMES & ANGELA M.01-005871  107,672

 2010  492.72 188,850 10014  280 US LIENS LLCATKINS, ELIZABETH N. & DALE E.01-013777  75,640

 2010  2,184.53 155,000 10046  280 US LIENS LLCROSS, DELORES M02-030659  62,100

 2010  2,739.72 182,966 10058  280 US LIENS LLCSTIREWALT, JAMES N.02-042770  73,286

 2010  2,730.31 130,806 10090  280 US LIENS LLCMARK II OF FREDERICK COUNTY LLC02-069172  52,422

 2010  2,915.97 140,220 10091  280 US LIENS LLCBENTZ STREET HILL, LLC02-069180  56,188

 2010  2,631.60 125,800 10093  280 US LIENS LLCMARK II OF FREDERICK COUNTY LLC02-069202  50,420

 2010  2,877.16 138,252 10126  280 US LIENS LLCMARK II OF FREDERICK COUNTY LLC02-098504  55,401

 2010  1,371.96 144,816 10141  280 US LIENS LLCTHOMPSON, ETHEL MAE-LIFE EST.,ETAL02-114143  58,026

 2010  2,468.23 179,680 10151  280 US LIENS LLCCHANDLER, PAIGE LOU02-121328  71,972

 2010  2,582.40 125,332 10156  280 US LIENS LLCWEBB, SHERRY L.02-125706  50,233

 2010  2,582.40 125,332 10157  280 US LIENS LLCTRESSLER, JAMES M. SR.02-125889  50,233

 2010  2,860.05 190,156 10161  280 US LIENS LLCWRIGHT DEAN E & KARINA02-126516  76,162

 2010  2,582.40 125,332 10167  280 US LIENS LLCJOHNSON, ROBERT M.02-129809  50,233

 2010  1,700.55 125,332 10169  280 US LIENS LLCHARPOLD, ARTHUR S. &02-130807  50,233

 2010  572.96 171,542 10172  280 US LIENS LLCEWING, LAURA J.02-134454  68,717

 2010  592.31 256,620 10173  280 US LIENS LLCREYES, JOSE ISRAEL &02-134837  102,748

 2010  626.01 273,922 10179  280 US LIENS LLCDE MARQUEZ, ANA C. ROMERO ETAL02-141310  109,669

 2010  553.88 242,470 10180  280 US LIENS LLCCONTRERAS, OSCAR RAUL02-141450  97,088

 2010  2,542.96 123,332 10181  280 US LIENS LLCSWAMINARAYAN INVESTMENT02-142767  49,433

 2010  426.29 200,370 10182  280 US LIENS LLCECHEANDIA, ANA CECILIA02-143992  80,248

 2010  243.59 154,126 10183  280 US LIENS LLCBERRY, JAMES & SANDRA02-145979  61,750

 2010  320.43 151,706 10184  280 US LIENS LLCPULSIPHER, DANIEL A.02-147068  60,782

 2010  231.40 195,240 10196  280 US LIENS LLCMARQUEZ, JUAN B. &02-158582  78,196

 2010  2,676.60 195,240 10197  280 US LIENS LLCGHORBANPOOR, GHOLAMREZAS S.02-158701  78,196

 2010  477.17 196,772 10199  280 US LIENS LLCBROWN, KEITH &02-159465  78,809

 2010  2,025.42 148,332 10212  280 US LIENS LLCTURNER, ESCOE D. & JONI L.02-175851  60,333

 2010  527.13 274,122 10281  280 US LIENS LLCVALENZUELA, ERICK02-228300  110,649
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 2010  337.93 266,352 10291  280 US LIENS LLCBEDIAKO, EMMANUEL O. & FAUSINA02-238810  107,541

 2010  750.07 250,000 10330  280 US LIENS LLCEVERETT, MICHAEL S.02-453940  103,000

 2010  2,915.21 189,010 10337  280 US LIENS LLCZIMMERMAN, BARRY & TONI03-133974  76,604

 2010  147.18 140,490 10354  280 US LIENS LLCECKARD, JOHN05-163641  57,196

 2010  2,506.84 186,700 10356  280 US LIENS LLCKOONTZ, JAMES O.05-164516  75,680

 2010  2,577.90 188,553 10361  280 US LIENS LLCSHANK, WALLACE B. SR. &05-171113  76,421

 2010  2,268.78 198,900 10362  280 US LIENS LLCSHANK, WALLACE B. & PATRICIA05-171121  80,560

 2010  1,258.60 189,910 10365  280 US LIENS LLCHASCHEN, ALEXANDER S.05-177324  76,964

 2010  2,551.89 144,746 10369  280 US LIENS LLCANDERSON, CARRIE F.05-180120  58,898

 2010  2,089.94 459,820 10386  280 US LIENS LLCKING, CHARLES W.07-190654  184,928

 2010  1,631.99 186,710 10433  280 US LIENS LLCSTINE, MICHAEL & ELAINE08-220387  37,342

 2010  2,466.47 371,070 10450  280 US LIENS LLCKLINE, JERRY WAYNE09-242414  74,214

 2010  2,683.12 288,870 10461  280 US LIENS LLCKLINE, CHARLES C. & TERESA K.09-265422  57,774

 2010  2,879.25 212,280 10485  280 US LIENS LLCCHANCE, WADE09-318623  42,456

 2010  2,352.88 248,340 10494  280 US LIENS LLCHAHN, RONALD P.10-275571  49,668

 2010  2,131.44 255,980 10509  280 US LIENS LLCBUTLER, JAMES A. & MARGARET12-287429  51,196

 2010  2,718.49 243,390 10513  280 US LIENS LLCTHOMPSON, JANICE L. & KENNETH S.12-291078  48,678

 2010  2,206.37 210,600 10533  280 US LIENS LLCDAWSON, DONALD W. JR. & JO ELLEN14-315837  42,120

 2010  1,250.59 90,283 10544  280 US LIENS LLCSHUFF, HARRY WILLIAM JR.15-338148  18,057

 2010  2,823.02 229,220 10546  280 US LIENS LLCSHUFF, HARRY WILLIAM JR.15-338164  45,844

 2010  365.39 167,000 10663  280 US LIENS LLCPEARSON, JUDITH C. & MARK S.23-452111  69,800

 2010  363.39 165,000 10667  280 US LIENS LLCMORRIS, KIRK W.23-456508  69,000

 2010  496.98 196,170 10680  280 US LIENS LLCPENNINGTON-BERKHEIMER, RENEE L. &24-462242  81,468

 2010  708.46 249,550 10689  280 US LIENS LLCDEWITT, KATHERINE25-466691  102,820

 2010  552.94 130,880 10692  280 US LIENS LLCMCBRIDE, NANCY G. & NORMAN G.25-469224  55,352

 2010  820.75 180,800 10695  280 US LIENS LLCKENNAN, EDWIN S & JOAN M25-471954  75,320

 2010  548.09 178,020 10708  280 US LIENS LLCRAMEY, RODD RANDOL & SUSAN M.25-478320  74,208

 2010  441.92 296,660 10733  280 US LIENS LLCBROWN, LOUIS & WILLIEMAE26-435528  121,664

 2010  147.25 131,100 10735  280 US LIENS LLCNEAL, ALAN W.26-438462  55,440

 2010  150.25 178,712 10743  280 US LIENS LLCRUDD, KAREN A.26-485754  74,485

 2010  437.56 153,830 10744  280 US LIENS LLCOJI, SAMUEL26-486343  64,532

 2010  150.25 169,116 10748  280 US LIENS LLCDOBBINS, CHARLES E. JR26-487331  70,646
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 2010  437.56 247,992 10749  280 US LIENS LLCVAUGHAN, PATRICIA A.26-487536  102,197

 2010  338.94 175,606 10750  280 US LIENS LLCEDGAR, RUSSELL H. & TERESA L.26-487668  73,242

 2010  338.03 164,472 10754  280 US LIENS LLCLANTZ, DARYL26-490855  68,789

 2010  150.25 163,656 10759  280 US LIENS LLCWILLARD, DANIEL & REBECCA26-492475  68,462

 2010  244.13 177,702 10761  280 US LIENS LLCCRIST, LAWRENCE E. & MISTY M.26-492920  74,081

 2010  151.15 178,742 10764  280 US LIENS LLCSALAI, SILVIJA26-494109  74,497

 2010  150.25 289,710 10767  280 US LIENS LLCMCPEAK, ANTHONY &26-495873  118,884

 2010  143.20 265,330 10770  280 US LIENS LLCSLIFER, JOHN ROSS JR. &26-498775  109,132

 2010  243.19 173,112 10771  280 US LIENS LLCFANAEIAN, FARROKHLAGHA26-499348  72,245

 2010  150.25 236,720 10774  280 US LIENS LLCLAYMAN, JOHN ALLEN & JULIA M.26-501806  97,688

 2010  437.56 159,970 10775  280 US LIENS LLCOLDHAM, CHARLES A. & ERIN L.26-503043  66,988

 2010  243.20 379,186 10779  280 US LIENS LLCLEATHERMAN, DOUGLAS B. & LORI L.26-506018  154,674

 2010  150.25 229,262 10782  280 US LIENS LLCROGERS, JOSEPH L.26-507596  94,705

 2010  438.70 230,696 10785  280 US LIENS LLCMORRIS, JAMES & LUANN26-510252  95,278

 2010  444.89 195,000 10808  280 US LIENS LLCWEBB, JASON &27-538398  81,000

 2010  273.14 1,854,800 10812  280 US LIENS LLCFREDERICK HOLDINGS, LLC28-538030  744,920

 2010  160.65 193,872 10817  280 US LIENS LLCRYAN, DIANE M.28-545207  80,549

 2010  869.79 180,612 10819  280 US LIENS LLCMONROE, JOSEPH M. SR. & VALLET G.28-549253  75,245

 2010  652.23 204,772 10824  280 US LIENS LLCARTIGLIERE, FIORE & BRENDA28-559089  84,909

 2010  220.91 264,520 10828  280 US LIENS LLCYANEZ, ELENA DEL CARMEN28-562470  108,808

 2010  198.51 216,176 10837  280 US LIENS LLCLEWIS, DIANNE L. & JUNE CRENSHAW28-575084  89,470

 2010  376.20 261,676 10841  280 US LIENS LLCWANG, JAMES28-580711  107,670

 2010  160.38 184,332 10843  280 US LIENS LLCLANDRU, ELIZABETH DIANA M.28-581416  76,733

 2010  149.08 253,666 10848  280 US LIENS LLCMKALA, LINAH28-586256  104,466

 2010  364.45 253,666 10849  280 US LIENS LLCGOMEZ, FIDEL A.28-587236  104,466

$100,171.06

 85Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 7,185,814

 2010  396.38 29,720 10384  281 GRACE BESTKENNEY, KYLE R. & PAMELA E.06-191568  7,475

 2010  275.91 17,000 10395  281 GRACE BESTKEEYS-BOWERS, THALIA07-199260  500

 2010  99.58 3,116 10596  281 GRACE BESTBAKER, R HOLMES & EMAJANE H19-385256  250
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$771.87

 3Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 8,225

 2010  279.28 18,000 10651  282 BRUCE ALAN HENDERSONWAY, NELSON E. & MERCEDES S.-L/E &22-434942  2,500

$279.28

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 2,500

 2010  2,862.65 222,610 10765  286 MARK DIGGSPITTENGER, HARVEY M.26-494222  2,863

$2,862.65

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 2,863

 2010  9,147.05 625,900 10410  287 ELIZABETH BURROWMONTES, WALTHER C. & FRANCE E.07-226780  128,000

 2010  6,766.33 494,420 10416  287 ELIZABETH BURROWBEIN, REGBAY &07-242328  168,800

 2010  1,138.78 45,000 10788  287 ELIZABETH BURROWLINCOLN ASSOC27-507972  2,000

 2010  1,205.97 45,000 10790  287 ELIZABETH BURROWGOODMAN, JANET WOOD27-511600  2,000

 2010  1,195.58 45,000 10792  287 ELIZABETH BURROWPORRAS, HECTOR27-513239  2,000

 2010  1,838.25 92,320 10793  287 ELIZABETH BURROWWRIGHT, JEFF & CAROL27-513468  2,000

 2010  1,195.58 45,000 10797  287 ELIZABETH BURROWPORRAS, HECTOR27-517404  2,000

 2010  2,354.38 134,660 10802  287 ELIZABETH BURROWGOODMAN, JANET WOOD27-524028  2,500

$24,841.92

 8Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 309,300

 2010  2,346.14 180,000 10009  288 SUE S ZHANGFERRELL, MARY JANE01-007289  2,500

 2010  1,576.27 112,240 10011  288 SUE S ZHANGSORBONOL ASSOCIATES01-009532  2,000

 2010  3,839.13 297,550 10424  288 SUE S ZHANGAUGUSTINE, ELDON L & GAIL C07-257058  5,000

 2010  3,289.82 254,300 10425  288 SUE S ZHANGAUGUSTINE, ELDON L & GAIL C07-257066  4,000

 2010  374.79 25,840 10511  288 SUE S ZHANGBULLINGTON, JAMES L.12-290942  500

 2010  2,003.82 156,900 10518  288 SUE S ZHANGBULLINGTON, JAMES L.12-295472  2,100

 2010  1,642.54 106,060 10555  288 SUE S ZHANGOGLE, ROBERT BENJAMIN15-364041  1,700

 2010  1,673.22 124,466 10600  288 SUE S ZHANGSANDS, FREEMAN L.19-390012  1,675
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 2010  2,291.95 175,732 10605  288 SUE S ZHANGWILLIS, HAMMOND C. & CHARLOTTE L.19-394182  2,300

 2010  283.06 18,310 10623  288 SUE S ZHANGWILES, NORMAN D. & LILLIAN20-405872  285

 2010  2,786.22 214,650 10635  288 SUE S ZHANGYELLOW SPRINGS LLC21-417831  2,800

 2010  1,563.77 118,400 10658  288 SUE S ZHANGHUZZY, DEREK23-442531  1,565

 2010  1,793.29 25,000 10791  288 SUE S ZHANGBROWN, DONNA L.27-511945  1,800

 2010  254.96 15,350 10810  288 SUE S ZHANGFARR, GAVIN M &28-533969  260

$25,718.98

 14Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 28,485

 2010  151.19 7,180 10007  289 ALEXANDER BATHULAHENLEY, JAMES & ANGELA M.01-005898  151

 2010  116.01 4,410 10349  289 ALEXANDER BATHULAGUINAN, KAREN04-157362  116

 2010  595.34 42,150 10391  289 ALEXANDER BATHULABIG WOODS LLC07-195575  595

 2010  124.14 5,050 10394  289 ALEXANDER BATHULAKEEYS-BOWERS, THALIA07-199244  124

 2010  86.30 2,070 10402  289 ALEXANDER BATHULATHORNTON, MARY ANN07-209118  86

 2010  548.98 38,500 10404  289 ALEXANDER BATHULABIG WOODS, LLC07-216432  549

 2010  174.19 8,990 10505  289 ALEXANDER BATHULAPHOENIX INC.11-289886  174

 2010  282.81 18,290 10519  289 ALEXANDER BATHULABULLINGTON, JAMES L.12-295499  283

 2010  635.74 45,332 10601  289 ALEXANDER BATHULABEROES, CHRISTINE M. &19-390977  960

 2010  259.66 15,720 10637  289 ALEXANDER BATHULAHARRIS, ROBERT J. & CHRISTINE L.21-418137  260

$2,974.36

 10Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 3,299

 2010  236.42 197,150 10002  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCHERNANDEZ, RAYMUNDO S.01-000497  81,111

 2010  6,548.19 470,430 10010  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCCABRERA, ROSALIE & JOSE P.01-009303  196,169

 2010  149.14 331,380 10012  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCU.S. BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION01-012827  134,333

 2010  3,532.23 414,650 10013  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCSMITH, DON RAY JR. &01-013084  151,111

 2010  149.89 293,990 10015  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCHALL, CAMERON P. &01-016245  121,111

 2010  154.74 245,990 10016  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCBRIGHTFUL, MARY E.01-020072  99,111

 2010  396.57 267,430 10017  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCBISHOP, ROBERT01-020161  108,111

 2010  496.57 285,970 10019  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCTOLER, AMOS & PAMELA01-022261  121,111

 2010  150.25 441,870 10020  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCMALDONADO, EDWIN S. & LUZ E.01-024655  178,111
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 2010  259.35 367,210 10023  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCNUSE, THOMAS C. & JUDY M.01-030566  148,111

 2010  240.68 359,660 10024  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCPARKER, WILMA L.01-031295  145,502

 2010  240.67 318,810 10025  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCRADELAT, JUDITH A.01-034928  132,111

 2010  3,646.62 272,700 10026  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCMATHARU, MAKHAN S.01-037374  3,919

 2010  4,738.10 230,700 10029  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCROMSBURG, RICHARD T.02-016583  76,823

 2010  3,984.45 194,400 10033  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCKLEINHANS, KENNETH02-022931  21,555

 2010  4,331.45 211,996 10035  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCSARDESSAI, BIBA02-024799  25,555

 2010  4,902.96 240,976 10129  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCFEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOC.02-102153  6,666

 2010  385.90 288,780 10193  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCDIAZ, MARGARITA & LETICIA SAENZ02-156172  115,801

 2010  72.88 266,560 10194  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCMARINER, MARY LOU C.02-156814  107,424

 2010  147.55 326,010 10280  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCSTEVENSON, BARBETTE02-225921  133,990

 2010  150.25 289,282 10294  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCHOLLEY, ANGELA R.02-241447  119,473

 2010  281.06 478,166 10300  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCOGUNSINA, OLUWASESAN D. &02-245140  193,657

 2010  339.90 451,570 10301  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCMORGAN, J. RUDOLPH &02-246589  182,886

 2010  535.13 314,962 10316  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCAKOTO, MARIAN L.02-253232  128,190

 2010  151.15 285,290 10317  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCHARRISON, JOSHUA T.02-253623  117,539

 2010  5,177.36 254,890 10327  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCKISTNER, JOHN &02-262649  102,466

 2010  8,247.77 745,180 10344  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCELLIS, PAUL J. TRUSTEE03-169472  16,555

 2010  93.64 613,260 10345  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCGRZYB, BRIAN D. &03-170039  250,823

 2010  4,591.03 370,140 10348  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCGUINAN, KAREN04-155181  149,537

 2010  2,817.59 234,030 10355  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCFRITZ, FRED & CHRISTINA M. PAX05-163811  96,654

 2010  3,804.49 346,273 10359  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCMCGUIGAN, JANET C.05-166330  140,241

 2010  3,543.13 239,310 10360  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCJAMES, JAI JESUDASS 5TH05-170052  5,544

 2010  4,312.84 341,650 10374  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCBUTLER, SEWALL TOLBERT JR. &.05-186897  6,555

 2010  2,358.85 272,440 10377  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCSKEEN, BRIAN W. & ARLENE M.06-178790  4,433

 2010  3,388.93 252,410 10379  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCMASSER, GWENDOLYN K. & JAMES W.06-185541  5,644

 2010  92.05 251,770 10382  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCFRANK, JOHN LANIER ETAL06-189342  104,233

 2010  5,041.19 515,200 10405  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCKOLB, CHARLES J. & MARGARET K.07-218176  26,555

 2010  1,928.72 336,590 10407  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCJOHNSON, TRACY MELAINE07-221312  136,656

 2010  4,435.33 360,740 10408  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCFIGUEROA, CARLOS & BARBARA07-221584  146,460

 2010  7,889.15 552,510 10409  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCHEFNER, GARY & KELLI07-223315  204,429

 2010  5,559.45 397,740 10411  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCTURAY, BAKAR &07-227841  161,085
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 2010  1,774.86 327,070 10422  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCLAKE, DEAN C. & PATRICIA07-249047  134,426

 2010  6,760.51 530,660 10436  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCKLINE, DARLA MURPHY08-223904  212,795

 2010  2,017.00 425,480 10462  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCKRUEGER, JOHN L. & MILDRED J.09-273344  174,872

 2010  339.88 248,490 10464  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCPAGE, ERIN R.09-275274  102,129

 2010  3,560.12 268,440 10467  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCZBIGNEWICH, MICHAEL D.09-281592  13,333

 2010  182.61 274,740 10468  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCSMITH, CHRISTOPHER L. & PAUL M.09-283382  112,918

 2010  5,499.90 561,640 10470  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCWALTHER, LARRY R. & JOY D.09-288821  225,218

 2010  3,791.52 286,660 10471  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCGRIMCO INVESTMENTS, LLC09-292950  95,458

 2010  436.71 283,840 10472  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCSINGH, NANDALALL & DHANWANTIE09-292977  116,658

 2010  4,447.22 427,380 10473  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCRIVERA, AUGUSTO C. & BLESILDA R.09-294147  142,318

 2010  620.91 306,290 10474  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCMERRITT, WALTER09-296360  125,885

 2010  4,983.98 475,900 10478  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCDARLIN, GREGORY S.09-305564  190,836

 2010  2,848.34 300,210 10480  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCDOMUROT, KENNETH J. & SHIRLEY F.09-307729  120,384

 2010  6,164.40 480,630 10482  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCH.F. PAYNE CONSTRUCTION CO. INC.09-310541  12,222

 2010  2,094.24 168,850 10490  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCBAND, LISA M & DAVID M.10-274125  71,255

 2010  2,884.84 321,540 10495  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCPROCTOR, ROLAND JR. & ISHA10-275644  132,153

 2010  75.28 1,350 10496  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCSHINDLEDECKER, MICHAEL W. &10-275822  11,111

 2010  6,348.45 450,766 10541  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCDRAKE PARTNERS, LLC15-332514  15,555

 2010  8,627.09 707,820 10554  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCOGLE, R. BENJAMIN & TERESA A.15-360216  25,555

 2010  4,232.83 273,580 10556  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCOGLE, ROBERT BENJAMIN15-364092  25,555

 2010  1,170.60 209,596 10557  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCJENKINS, ERIK S. & JODI L.16-346292  84,048

 2010  3,333.77 249,980 10563  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCCOLLINS, WILLIAM H. III & NATALIE16-354090  101,242

 2010  5,447.54 414,496 10565  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCSARMIENTO, RICHARD D. & SHELLEY V.16-357626  166,213

 2010  400.61 372,030 10571  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCCARTER, EVERT F.16-365947  151,416

 2010  4,600.82 412,940 10575  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCCERMAK, JEANETTE D. & JENNIFER M.17-364219  168,480

 2010  4,231.86 452,880 10580  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCBARNHART, MARCIA A. & KENNETH J.18-359421  136,317

 2010  2,051.42 357,220 10590  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCSCHORER, BRUCE & LINDA18-378876  147,175

 2010  7,177.55 553,260 10594  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCCHRISTIAN HOMES AND BUILDING18-392216  25,555

 2010  4,114.83 385,360 10604  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCGOUGE, WILLIAM M. ETAL19-392783  155,685

 2010  5,030.42 408,000 10617  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCH.F. PAYNE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.20-401699  5,555

 2010  3,384.71 282,490 10632  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCHINES, FREDERICK C.21-416819  113,561

 2010  3,992.84 351,570 10638  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCQUESADA, DONNA L.21-421979  142,034
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 2010  243.20 379,420 10641  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCCORNISH, PAULA & LARRY EDELSTEIN21-429848  155,942

 2010  2,618.44 237,060 10652  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCROBERTS, DAVID & MARTHA23-437929  84,444

 2010  2,482.43 241,740 10660  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCDUNCAN, MICHAEL & MICHELLE23-445611  99,355

 2010  3,941.53 277,460 10666  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCDOAN, LAN THI23-455617  114,036

 2010  1,060.34 157,520 10671  290 SFS MARYLAND LLC081, LLLP23-459949  64,268

 2010  6,829.98 399,000 10693  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCJACOBSEN BUILDERS, INC.25-470028  159,999

 2010  437.56 456,730 10737  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCSLOANE, JIM S. &26-443954  187,716

 2010  437.56 478,396 10738  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCARMSTRONG, THOMAS H. & ADELE26-444098  196,621

 2010  150.25 487,682 10739  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCCHURCH, TRAVIS J. & THERESA A.26-444535  200,437

 2010  150.25 478,020 10740  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCSOLITO, SALVADOR & MARLENE26-444837  196,466

 2010  338.87 306,502 10787  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCMADRID, BLANCA & JOSE26-511631  129,037

 2010  3,058.37 562,370 10804  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCWALDRON, THOMAS J. & CORY R.27-525474  225,510

 2010  85.02 206,402 10814  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCPOSSO, CARLOS28-541422  85,657

 2010  152.84 235,256 10829  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCJONES, CHARLES & PATRICIA28-565054  99,043

 2010  686.90 389,816 10833  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCRAMIREZ, MARCO A. & LAURA C.28-571739  160,604

 2010  184.82 263,990 10834  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCLOOMIS, VICTORIA & JARRET TWIGG28-572689  108,764

 2010  3,694.77 279,042 10839  290 SFS MARYLAND LLCMEMENZA, LUIS & JENNIFER28-575904  112,175

$238,684.41

 90Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 10,245,341

 2010  7,450.41 782,360 10454  293 MARK MERCERPONSTEIN, ROBERT A.09-258108  328,591

 2010  8,682.47 1,405,740 10463  293 MARK MERCERMALIK, MUNAWAR A. & MANSOORA N.09-274146  590,411

 2010  14,275.90 1,112,150 10479  293 MARK MERCERANSELMO, JOSEPH P. & KIMBERLY09-307443  467,103

$30,408.78

 3Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 1,386,105

 2010  498.44 22,232 10043  296 DAVID E COOKROMSBURG, RICHARD THEODORE02-029081  498

 2010  2,669.39 94,966 10045  296 DAVID E COOKROMSBURG, RICHARD THEODORE02-029677  2,669
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$3,167.83

 2Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 3,168

 2010  3,436.66 265,862 10504  297 BRADDOCK PROPERTIES LLCBBR PROPERTIES, LLC.11-283756  3,437

$3,436.66

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 3,437

 2010  487.93 21,700 10067  298 FRANK ARCILESI470 WEST PATRICK, LLC02-048248  488

 2010  197.80 10,850 10453  298 FRANK ARCILESIKURTZ, JESSE J. & ERIN C.09-244360  198

 2010  191.97 11,660 10499  298 FRANK ARCILESIBROWN, HUBERT R. JR. & JANET L.10-277582  192

$877.70

 3Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 878

 2010  2,416.78 179,600 10592  299 SAUL E CASTRO & JOSE ROBERTO SALAZARGREENACRE HOLDINGS, LLC18-382377  2,417

$2,416.78

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 2,417

 2010  2,313.75 185,000 10508  300 GARY W HAEGERICHWHIMS, ALDANA DE LA VEGA12-287291  2,314

$2,313.75

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 2,314

 2010  172.03 5,682 10032  301 CHONG-SON SUNFEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOC.02-022567  172

 2010  797.67 37,406 10142  301 CHONG-SON SUNHALL, JOSEPH B.02-118599  798

 2010  276.07 17,736 10624  301 CHONG-SON SUNWILES, NORMAN D. & LILLIAN R.20-405880  276

 2010  201.95 8,480 10699  301 CHONG-SON SUNVANDERHUFF, CHARLES R.25-475100  202

$1,447.72

 4Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 1,448

 2010  2,861.95 230,000 10540  302 REED ROAD LLCFREAM, WESLEY D.15-331593  4,321
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$2,861.95

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 4,321

$1,752,327.73

 224,579,590

Total # of Properties Sold

Total  Assessment

Total Sale Amount

 851


